Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Istvan Wursching				12/17/2007		
Jozsef Fulop				12/17/2007		
Ferenc Papp				12/17/2007		
Laszlo Bankuti				12/17/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GE Hungary ZF	Rt.				
Street Address:	1340 Budapest					
City:	Vaci ut 77					
State/Country:	ry: HUNGARY					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11964		Number 449				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (216)241-1666						
	()		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 216-861-5582						
Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com						
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP						
Address Line 1:1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEVENTH FLOORAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GECZ 200877			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy E. Nauman			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Inventors_to_GEHungary#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_GEHungary#page2.tif PATENT						
500427528 REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0179						

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

lstván Würsching	1051 Budapest, Erzsébet tér 2, Hungary
József Fülöp	1171 Budapest, Nápoly u. 170, Hungary
Ferenc Papp	1046 Budapest, Ugró Gyula u. 9, Hungary
László Bánkuti	1046 Budapest, Erdősor u. 4, Hungary

sell and assign to GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP WITH MECHANICAL SUPPORT MEANS AND STARTING AID

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said GE Hungary ZRt., we will communicate to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Hungary ZRt., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness: László Petrás

Witness: Péter Móra

December 17, 2007

Inventor: "Stvan Würsching Date

PATENT REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0180

Page 2 of 2

Link. Con

Witness: László Petrás

Witness: Péter Móra

Losel 01

Witness: László Petrás

NI_ 25-

Witness: Péter Móra

Lone

Witness: László Petrás

<u>Vítness: Péter Móra</u>

Inventor: Jozsef Fülöp December 17, 2007 Date

December 17, 2007 Inventor: Ferenc Papp Date

ecember 17, 2007

Inventor: László Báhkuti

Date